
 
 
 

 
 

FOI REF: 15906 

RESPONSE SENT: 06/08/2025 

 

Request 

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the 

following information from Winchester City Council. Please may you provide me 

with: The total number of parking fines issued - including both on-road and car 

parks if possible - within your council for 2024 and 2025 to date How much money 

from all parking fines has been paid to your council for 2024 and 2025 to date How 

many people who have been issued a parking fine in your council for 2024 and 

2025 to date have appealed, and how many of these appeals have been 

successful If there are any issues in providing the information requested, please let 

me know, under the Section 16 obligations of the Act, as to how I can refine my 

request. 

 

 

Response 

Please note the management of on-street parking, including the issue of Penalty 

Charge Notices, moved to Hampshire County Council on 1 October 2023. 

 

The total number of parking fines issued – issued in car parks 

 

2024 – 17,413 

2025 (up to and including 31/07/25) -  11,059 

 

How much money from all parking fines has been paid to your council for 2024 

and 2025 to date 

 

2024 - £430,075.68 

2025 (up to and including 31/07/25) - £267,693.28 

 

How many people who have been issued a parking fine in your council for 2024 

and 2025 to date have appealed 

 

2024 – 4950 

2025 (up to and including 31/07/25) - 2936 

 

 



  

 
 

 

How many of these appeals have been successful 

2024 – 3154 

2025 (up to and including 31/07/25) - 1755 

 

 

 

 

 


